
 

 

 

 

 

Babes In Toyland Childcare Center 

4430 Tower Dr, Eau Claire WI 54703 

Phone:  715-830-9432 

Contact:  Julie Stewart 

Email:  jstewart@ecasd.us  

Class Times:  8:45-12:15 (M-TH) or 

1:00-4:30 (M-TH) 

 

Chapel Heights Preschool 

300 E Hamilton Ave, Eau Claire WI 54701 

Phone:  715-832-2333   

Contact:  Tammy Olson  

Email:  tolson@ecasd.us  

Class Times:  8:00-11:30 (M-TH) or 

12:00-3:30 (M-TH) 

  

Children’s House Montessori School, Inc.  

415 E Lake Street, Eau Claire WI 54701 

Phone: 715-835-7861  

Contact: Amanda Radke  

Email:  aradke@ecasd.us  

Class Times: 8:30-12:00 (M-TH)  

 

Color My World Childcare & Preschool Inc.  

1903 Western Ave, Eau Claire WI 54703 

Phone: 715- 835-2060  

Contact: Karen Rodriguez  

Email: krodriguez@ecasd.us   

Class Times: 8:30-12:00 (M-TH)  

 

Days Gone By Early Learning 

3221 Lorch Ave, Eau Claire WI 54701 

Phone:  715-835-1234 

Contact:  Ariel Olson 

Email:  aolson1@ecasd.us   

Class Times:  8:00-11:30 (M-TH) or 

12:30-4:00 (M-TH) 

 

Eau Claire Area School District 

Head Start & EC4T Program  

(Prairie Ridge ELS) 

3031 Epiphany Lane, Eau Claire 54703 

Phone: 715-852-3630 

Contact: Doni Peterson 

Email:  dpeterson1@ecasd.us  

Website:  www.ecasd.us   

Class Times: 8:30-12:00 (M-TH) or  

12:50-4:20 (M-TH) 

* M-TH, Part Day Program Only  

**Required Transportation** 

**Other requirements MAY apply** 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

From the Roots Early Learning Center 

3980 Tamara Drive, Eau Claire WI 54701 

Phone:  715-839-1050 

Contact:  Vanessa Rassbach 

Email:  vrassbach@ecasd.us  

Class Times:  8:00-11:30 (M-TH) 

 

Genesis Child Development Center  

418 N Dewey St, Eau Claire WI 54703 

Phone: 715-830-2275  

Contact: Corissa McCoy 

Email:  cmccoy@regiscatholicschools.com  

Class Times: 8:15-11:45 (M-TH) or 

12:45-4:15 (M-TH) 

 

The Learning Tree Child Care Center 

3260 Birch Street, Eau Claire WI 54703 

Phone:  715-834-5439 

Contact:  Nicole Saastad  

Email:  nsaastad@ecasd.us  

Class Time:  8:00–11:30 (M-TH) or 

12:00-3:30 (M-TH) 

 

Mayo Clinic Health System 

Child Development Center, 

aka Bright Horizons 

1221 Whipple St, Eau Claire WI 54703 

Phone: 715-838-3198 

Contact: Stacy Olson 

Email:  Olson.Stacy@mayo.edu  

Class Times: 8:00-11:30 (M-TH) or 

12:15-3:45 (M-TH)  

*Child care & EC4T only available to employees 

of Mayo Clinic Health System  

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Rachel’s Place Early Learning Center  

2226 Eddy Lane, Eau Claire WI 54703 

Phone: 715-832-1414 Ext 2200 

Contact: Leanne O’Bryan 

Email:  lobryan@ecasd.us 

Class Times: 8:25-11:55 (M-TH) or  

12:30-4:00 (M-TH) 

 

Redeemer Early Learning Programs  

601 Fall St, Eau Claire WI 54703 

Phone: 715-835-9207  

Contact: Ruthanne Vadnais 

Email:  rvadnais@ecasd.us  

Class Times: 8:00-11:30 (M-TH) or 

12:45-4:15 (M-TH) 

 

Regis Child Development Center  

2114 Fenwick Ave, Eau Claire WI 54701 

Phone:  715-830-2274 

Contact: Julie Burhop 

Email:   jburhop@regiscatholicschools.com   

Class Times: 8:15-11:45 (M-TH) or 

12:45-4:15 (M-TH) 

 

Seed & Sow Early Childcare Center 

3625 Southwind Dr, Eau Claire WI 54701 

Phone:  715-406-4019 

Contact:  Karlie Warning 

Email:  karlie.warning@seedandsowec.org  

Class Times:  8:30-12:00 (M-TH) 

 

University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire 

Children’s Nature Academy  

1190 Priory Road, Eau Claire WI 54701 

Phone: 715-836-2178 

Contact: Kelly Micolichek or Lisa Coen 

Email:  micolika@uwec.edu  

Class Times: 8:15-11:45 (M-TH) or 

12:45-4:15 (M-TH) 

 

Western Dairyland EOC, Inc.- 

Eau Claire Head Start Center & 

Truax Head Start Center 

3103 Oak Knoll Dr, Eau Claire WI 54701 

623 Truax Blvd, Eau Claire WI 54703 

Phone:  (715) 985-2391 x1253 

Contact:  Sherri VanVuren  

Email:  sherri.vanvuren@wdeoc.org   

Class Times ECHS:  8:30-12:00 (M-TH)  

Class Times THS:  8:30-12:00 (M-TH)  

*Offers Head Start, EC4T and/or 

literacy and education for parents 

**Income Guidelines May Apply** 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 DUE TO POSSIBLE UNFORSEEN CIRCUMSTANCES, 

DAYS/TIMES OF EC4T/4K ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE! 
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